
H
is

to
ry

 L
og

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
H

is
to

ry
 L

og

A
tte

nt
io

n
N

ee
de

d
D

at
e

U
se

r
St

at
us

 (S
)/C

om
m

en
t (

C
)

S/
C

12
/1

/2
02

5
8:

10
:4

1 
AM

D
av

id
 B

ag
ge

tt
Ag

re
ed

 to
 "B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 a
ss

ur
e 

th
at

th
e 

ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

ha
s 

be
en

 a
ut

ho
riz

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
bo

ar
d 

of
 e

du
ca

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 th

e
un

de
rs

ig
ne

d 
re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 h
av

e 
be

en
 d

ul
y 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 b

y 
fo

rm
al

 a
ct

io
n 

of
 th

e 
bo

ar
d 

to
 fi

le
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n
fo

r, 
an

d 
on

 b
eh

al
f o

f, 
th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 o

th
er

w
is

e 
to

 a
ct

 a
s 

th
e 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 o
f

th
e 

lo
ca

l e
du

ca
tio

n 
ag

en
cy

 in
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
w

ith
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n.
 B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 is

 a
ck

no
w

le
dg

in
g 

th
at

 it
 u

nd
er

st
an

ds
 a

nd
 a

gr
ee

s 
to

 a
bi

de
 b

y 
th

e 
ap

pl
ic

ab
le

as
su

ra
nc

es
 a

tta
ch

ed
 to

 th
is

 a
pp

lic
at

io
n.

"

C

12
/1

/2
02

5
8:

10
:4

1 
AM

D
av

id
 B

ag
ge

tt
St

at
us

 c
ha

ng
ed

 to
 'L

EA
 S

up
er

in
te

nd
en

t A
pp

ro
ve

d'
.

S

11
/1

8/
20

25
2:

08
:5

6 
PM

Ai
sh

a 
M

cG
ee

St
at

us
 c

ha
ng

ed
 to

 'M
D

E 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 D

ire
ct

or
 A

pp
ro

ve
d'

.
S

11
/1

8/
20

25
1:

19
:1

3 
PM

Ba
rb

ar
a

G
re

en
e

St
at

us
 c

ha
ng

ed
 to

 'M
D

E 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 S

up
er

vi
so

r A
pp

ro
ve

d'
.

S

11
/1

8/
20

25
1:

16
:5

3 
PM

D
al

ph
in

ey
 B

el
l

St
at

us
 c

ha
ng

ed
 to

 'M
D

E 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

on
ta

ct
 A

pp
ro

ve
d'

.
S

11
/1

8/
20

25
11

:1
1:

10
 A

M
Am

be
r G

ei
se

r
Ag

re
ed

 to
 "B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 a
ss

ur
e 

th
at

th
e 

ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

ha
s 

be
en

 a
ut

ho
riz

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
bo

ar
d 

of
 e

du
ca

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 th

e
un

de
rs

ig
ne

d 
re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 h
av

e 
be

en
 d

ul
y 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 b

y 
fo

rm
al

 a
ct

io
n 

of
 th

e 
bo

ar
d 

to
 fi

le
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n
fo

r, 
an

d 
on

 b
eh

al
f o

f, 
th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 o

th
er

w
is

e 
to

 a
ct

 a
s 

th
e 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 o
f

th
e 

lo
ca

l e
du

ca
tio

n 
ag

en
cy

 in
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
w

ith
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n.
 B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 is

 a
ck

no
w

le
dg

in
g 

th
at

 it
 u

nd
er

st
an

ds
 a

nd
 a

gr
ee

s 
to

 a
bi

de
 b

y 
th

e 
ap

pl
ic

ab
le

as
su

ra
nc

es
 a

tta
ch

ed
 to

 th
is

 a
pp

lic
at

io
n.

"

C

11
/1

8/
20

25
11

:1
1:

10
 A

M
Am

be
r G

ei
se

r
St

at
us

 c
ha

ng
ed

 to
 'L

EA
 B

us
in

es
s 

M
an

ag
er

 B
ud

ge
t A

pp
ro

ve
d'

.
S

11
/1

8/
20

25
10

:4
5:

05
 A

M
Ki

m
be

rly
W

illi
am

s
Ag

re
ed

 to
 "B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 a
ss

ur
e 

th
at

th
e 

ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

ha
s 

be
en

 a
ut

ho
riz

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
bo

ar
d 

of
 e

du
ca

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 th

e
un

de
rs

ig
ne

d 
re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 h
av

e 
be

en
 d

ul
y 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 b

y 
fo

rm
al

 a
ct

io
n 

of
 th

e 
bo

ar
d 

to
 fi

le
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n
fo

r, 
an

d 
on

 b
eh

al
f o

f, 
th

e 
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
, a

nd
 o

th
er

w
is

e 
to

 a
ct

 a
s 

th
e 

au
th

or
iz

ed
 re

pr
es

en
ta

tiv
es

 o
f

th
e 

lo
ca

l e
du

ca
tio

n 
ag

en
cy

 in
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
w

ith
 th

is
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n.
 B

y 
su

bm
itt

in
g 

th
is

 a
ut

om
at

ed
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n,
 th

e
lo

ca
l e

du
ca

tio
n 

ag
en

cy
 is

 a
ck

no
w

le
dg

in
g 

th
at

 it
 u

nd
er

st
an

ds
 a

nd
 a

gr
ee

s 
to

 a
bi

de
 b

y 
th

e 
ap

pl
ic

ab
le

as
su

ra
nc

es
 a

tta
ch

ed
 to

 th
is

 a
pp

lic
at

io
n.

"

C

11
/1

8/
20

25
10

:4
5:

05
 A

M
Ki

m
be

rly
W

illi
am

s
St

at
us

 c
ha

ng
ed

 to
 'L

EA
 F

ed
er

al
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

D
ra

ft 
C

om
pl

et
ed

'.
S

Pa
ge

 1
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



A
tte

nt
io

n
N

ee
de

d
D

at
e

U
se

r
St

at
us

 (S
)/C

om
m

en
t (

C
)

S/
C

11
/6

/2
02

5
12

:3
7:

02
 P

M
D

al
ph

in
ey

 B
el

l
G

oo
d 

af
te

rn
oo

n,

Pl
ea

se
 a

dd
re

ss
 th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g:

Ti
tle

 I

Pr
og

ra
m

 D
et

ai
ls

Pl
ea

se
 a

dd
 in

 th
e 

am
ou

nt
s 

fo
r S

t. 
M

ar
tin

 E
as

t E
le

m
en

ta
ry

 S
ch

oo
l -

 $
85

,6
23

.8
9 

an
d 

St
. M

ar
tin

 e
as

t
El

em
en

ta
ry

 S
ch

oo
l -

 $
12

2,
96

4.
63

.

Pl
ea

se
 d

on
’t 

ch
an

ge
 a

ny
th

in
g 

el
se

.

 If 
yo

u 
ha

ve
 a

ny
 q

ue
st

io
ns

, p
le

as
e 

fe
el

 fr
ee

 to
 c

on
ta

ct
 m

e 
at

 d
be

ll@
m

de
k1

2.
or

g 
or

 6
01

-3
59

-3
49

9.

Th
an

ks
,

D
al

ph
in

ey

C

Pa
ge

 2
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



A
tte

nt
io

n
N

ee
de

d
D

at
e

U
se

r
St

at
us

 (S
)/C

om
m

en
t (

C
)

S/
C

10
/2

3/
20

25
9:

34
:3

3 
AM

M
C

AP
S

Ad
m

in
is

tra
to

r
FY

26
 (S

Y2
02

5-
20

26
) P

re
lim

in
ar

y 
Al

lo
ca

tio
ns

 
Go

od
 m

or
ni

ng
,  

Pl
ea

se
 se

e 
th

e 
at

ta
ch

ed
 P

re
lim

in
ar

y 
Al

lo
ca

tio
ns

 re
le

as
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

O
ffi

ce
 o

f G
ra

nt
s M

an
ag

em
en

t. 
Th

is
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ca

n 
al

so
 b

e 
fo

un
d 

in
 th

e 
M

CA
PS

' M
D

E 
D

oc
um

en
t L

ib
ra

ry
 u

nd
er

 th
e 

Al
lo

ca
tio

ns
 ta

b.
 

If 
th

er
e 

ar
e 

an
y 

qu
es

tio
ns

 o
r c

on
ce

rn
s, 

pl
ea

se
 c

on
ta

ct
 y

ou
r d

ist
ric

t's
 c

on
ta

ct
.  

Be
st

 R
eg

ar
ds

,  
Br

en
ds

ha
 R

ob
y

A
tta

ch
m

en
t(s

): 

FY
26

 (S
Y2

02
5-

20
26

) P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

Al
lo

ca
tio

ns
.x

ls
x

C

10
/1

4/
20

25
8:

42
:4

4 
AM

Le
sl

ie
 T

illm
an

St
at

us
 c

ha
ng

ed
 to

 'D
ra

ft 
St

ar
te

d'
.

S

10
/1

0/
20

25
8:

00
:3

3 
AM

M
ar

ie
a

Ja
ck

so
n

St
at

us
 c

ha
ng

ed
 to

 'N
ot

 S
ta

rte
d'

.
S

Pa
ge

 3
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Al
lo
ca

tio
ns

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
A

llo
ca

tio
ns

A
llo

ca
tio

n 
Ty

pe
(1

)
C

os
t P

oo
l

(2
)

C
I

C
FD

A
: 8

4.
01

0A
(3

)
Ti

tle
 I-

A
, N

eg
le

ct
ed

(4
)

Ti
tle

 I,
 P

ar
t D

, S
ub

pa
rt

 1
(5

)
Ti

tle
 I-

D
(6

)
EG

C
FD

A
: 8

4.
36

7A
(7

)
EL

(8
)

IG
(9

)
Ti

tle
 IV

-A
(1

0)
R

L
C

FD
A

: 8
4.

35
8B

To
ta

l

O
rig

in
al

$0
.0
0

$1
,7
25

,6
45

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$3
14

,8
63

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$1
27

,1
40

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$2
,1
67

,6
48

.0
0

R
ea

llo
ca

te
d

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

A
dd

iti
on

al
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

R
el

ea
se

d
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

Fo
rf

ei
te

d
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

To
ta

l
$0

.0
0

$1
,7
25

,6
45

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$3
14

,8
63

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$1
27

,1
40

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$2
,1
67

,6
48

.0
0

A
llo

ca
tio

n 
Tr

an
sf

er
s

(1
)

C
os

t P
oo

l
(2

)
C

I
C

FD
A

: 8
4.

01
0A

(3
)

Ti
tle

 I-
A

, N
eg

le
ct

ed
(4

)
Ti

tle
 I,

 P
ar

t D
, S

ub
pa

rt
 1

(5
)

Ti
tle

 I-
D

(6
)

EG
C

FD
A

: 8
4.

36
7A

(7
)

EL
(8

)
IG

(9
)

Ti
tle

 IV
-A

(1
0)

R
L

C
FD

A
: 8

4.
35

8B
To

ta
l

Fr
om

 C
I

$1
89

,8
20

.0
0

($
18

9,
82

0.
00

)
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

Fr
om

 E
G

$3
,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0
0

($
3,
00

0.
00

)
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

Fr
om

 E
L

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

Fr
om

 IG
$0

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

Fr
om

 T
itl

e 
IV

-A
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

($
2,
00

0.
00

)
$0

.0
0

Fr
om

 R
L

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

To
ta

l
$1

94
,8
20

.0
0

$1
,5
35

,8
25

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$3
11

,8
63

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$1
25

,1
40

.0
0

$0
.0
0

$2
,1
67

,6
48

.0
0

Pa
ge

 4
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



ES
EA

 S
ha

re
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 D
et

ai
ls

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
ES

EA
 R

eq
ui

re
m

en
ts

 * 
ES

EA
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

R
ev

ie
w

ed
 a

nd
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 E

SE
A

 D
ire

ct
or

Pr
og

ra
m

 E
lig

ib
ili

ty
* L

EA
 is

 e
lig

ib
le

 to
 re

ce
iv

e 
a 

Ti
tle

 V
, P

ar
t B

, S
ub

pa
rt 

1 
- S

m
al

l, 
R

ur
al

 S
ch

oo
l A

ch
ie

ve
m

en
t (

SR
SA

) P
ro

gr
am

 g
ra

nt
.  

Ye
s

N
o

LE
A 

w
ill 

su
bm

it 
an

 S
R

SA
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n 
to

 th
e 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t o
f E

du
ca

tio
n 

(U
SD

O
E)

.  
Ye

s

N
o

LE
A 

in
te

nd
s 

to
 u

se
 th

e 
Al

te
rn

at
iv

e 
U

se
s 

of
 F

un
ds

 A
ut

ho
rit

y 
un

de
r S

ec
tio

n 
52

11
 d

ur
in

g 
th

e 
pr

ev
io

us
 s

ch
oo

l y
ea

r.  
Ye

s

N
o

Pa
ge

 5
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Bu
dg

et

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 C

os
t P

oo
l

In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t
To

ta
l C

on
tri

bu
tin

g 
to

 In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0

In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t R
at

e
0.

00
%

M
ax

im
um

 A
llo

w
ed

 fo
r I

nd
ire

ct
 C

os
t

$0
.0

0

Fu
nc

tio
n 

C
od

e
To

ta
l

23
30

 - 
Sp

ec
ia

l A
re

a 
Ad

m
in

is
tra

tio
n 

Se
rv

ic
es

$1
94

,8
20

.0
0

To
ta

l
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0
A

dj
us

te
d 

A
llo

ca
tio

n
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0
R

em
ai

ni
ng

$0
.0

0

Pa
ge

 6
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Bu
dg

et
 D

et
ai

l

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 C

os
t P

oo
l

23
30

 - 
Sp

ec
ia

l A
re

a 
Ad

m
in

is
tra

tio
n 

Se
rv

ic
es

 - 
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0

B
ud

ge
t D

et
ai

l
N

ar
ra

tiv
e 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
Sa

la
ry

 fo
r F

ed
er

al
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

D
ire

ct
or

 (1
 H

C
, .

5 
FT

E)
 

 Sa
la

ry
 fo

r F
ed

er
al

 P
ro

gr
am

s 
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
 (1

 H
C

, 1
 F

TE
)  

   

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e:

10
0-

19
9 

- E
m

pl
oy

ee
 S

al
ar

ie
s

Lo
ca

tio
n

C
od

e:
JA

C
KS

O
N

 C
O

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

D
IS

T 
(3

00
0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$1

23
,0

25
.0

0

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$1

23
,0

25
.0

0

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
Be

ne
fit

s 
fo

r F
ed

er
al

 P
ro

gr
am

s 
D

ire
ct

or
 (1

 H
C

, .
5 

FT
E)

 
 Be

ne
fit

s 
fo

r F
ed

er
al

 P
ro

gr
am

s 
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
 (1

 H
C

, 1
 F

TE
)  

   

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e:

20
0-

29
9 

- E
m

pl
oy

ee
 B

en
ef

its
Lo

ca
tio

n
C

od
e:

JA
C

KS
O

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$4

6,
00

0.
00

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$4

6,
00

0.
00

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
C

N
A

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e:

30
0-

39
9 

- P
ro

f S
er

vi
ce

s
Lo

ca
tio

n
C

od
e:

JA
C

KS
O

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$1

5,
44

5.
00

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$1

5,
44

5.
00

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
An

nu
al

 a
d,

 tr
av

el
, a

nd
 d

oc
um

en
t s

to
ra

ge
 s

of
tw

ar
e

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e:

50
0-

59
9 

- O
th

er
 P

ur
ch

as
ed

 S
er

vi
ce

s

Pa
ge

 7
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Lo
ca

tio
n

C
od

e:
JA

C
KS

O
N

 C
O

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

D
IS

T 
(3

00
0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$7

,8
50

.0
0

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$7

,8
50

.0
0

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
of

fic
e 

su
pp

lie
s

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e:

60
0-

69
9 

- S
up

pl
ie

s
Lo

ca
tio

n
C

od
e:

JA
C

KS
O

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$1

,0
00

.0
0

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$1

,0
00

.0
0

Fu
nc

tio
n

C
od

e:
23

30
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l A

re
a 

Ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
R

eg
is

tra
tio

n 
fe

es
 a

nd
 d

ue
s 

fo
r g

ra
nt

 m
an

ag
em

en
t p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l d

ev
el

op
m

en
t a

nd
/o

r 
co

nf
er

en
ce

s
O

bj
ec

t C
od

e:
80

0-
89

9 
- O

th
er

 O
bj

ec
ts

Lo
ca

tio
n

C
od

e:
JA

C
KS

O
N

 C
O

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

D
IS

T 
(3

00
0)

Q
ua

nt
ity

:
1.

00

C
os

t:
$1

,5
00

.0
0

Li
ne

 It
em

To
ta

l:
$1

,5
00

.0
0

To
ta

l f
or

 2
33

0 
- S

pe
ci

al
 A

re
a 

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

io
n 

Se
rv

ic
es

:
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0

To
ta

l f
or

 a
ll 

ot
he

r F
un

ct
io

n 
C

od
es

:
$0

.0
0

To
ta

l f
or

 a
ll 

Fu
nc

tio
n 

C
od

es
:

$1
94

,8
20

.0
0

A
dj

us
te

d 
A

llo
ca

tio
n:

$1
94

,8
20

.0
0

R
em

ai
ni

ng
:

$0
.0

0

Pa
ge

 8
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Bu
dg

et
 O

ve
rv

ie
w

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 C

os
t P

oo
l

In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t
To

ta
l C

on
tri

bu
tin

g 
to

 In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t
$1

94
,8

20
.0

0

In
di

re
ct

 C
os

t R
at

e
0.

00
%

M
ax

im
um

 A
llo

w
ed

 fo
r I

nd
ire

ct
 C

os
t

$0
.0

0

Fi
lte

r b
y 

Lo
ca

tio
n:

 A
ll 

- $
19

4,
82

0.
00

 
[D

ow
nl

oa
d 

D
at

a]
 

Fu
nc

tio
n 

C
od

e

O
bj

ec
t C

od
e

23
30

 - 
Sp

ec
ia

l A
re

a 
A

dm
in

is
tr

at
io

n 
Se

rv
ic

es
To

ta
l

10
0-

19
9 

- E
m

pl
oy

ee
 S

al
ar

ie
s

12
3,

02
5.

00
12

3,
02

5.
00

20
0-

29
9 

- E
m

pl
oy

ee
 B

en
ef

its
46

,0
00

.0
0

46
,0

00
.0

0
30

0-
39

9 
- P

ro
f S

er
vi

ce
s

15
,4

45
.0

0
15

,4
45

.0
0

50
0-

59
9 

- O
th

er
 P

ur
ch

as
ed

 S
er

vi
ce

s
7,

85
0.

00
7,

85
0.

00
60

0-
69

9 
- S

up
pl

ie
s

1,
00

0.
00

1,
00

0.
00

80
0-

89
9 

- O
th

er
 O

bj
ec

ts
1,

50
0.

00
1,

50
0.

00
To

ta
l

19
4,

82
0.

00
19

4,
82

0.
00

A
dj

us
te

d 
A

llo
ca

tio
n

19
4,

82
0.

00
R

em
ai

ni
ng

0.
00

Pa
ge

 9
 o

f 1
23

12
/1

2/
20

25
 7

:4
5:

20
 A

M



Pr
og

ra
m

 D
et

ai
ls

JA
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T 

(3
00

0)
 P

ub
lic

 D
is

tr
ic

t -
 F

Y 
20

26
 - 

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 - 
R

ev
 0

 - 
C

on
so

lid
at

ed
 C

os
t P

oo
l

* P
ro

vi
de

 a
 d

es
cr

ip
tio

n 
of

 a
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e 

ac
tiv

iti
es

 a
nd

 p
er

so
nn

el
 (i

nc
lu

di
ng

 tr
av

el
, s

up
pl

ie
s,

 a
nd

 e
qu

ip
m

en
t u

se
d 

to
 a

dm
in

is
te

r t
he

 g
ra

nt
 p

ro
gr

am
s)

.  
Th

e 
JC

SD
 F

ed
er

al
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

te
am

 c
on

si
st

s 
of

 a
 F

ed
er

al
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

D
ire

ct
or

 a
nd

 a
 F

ed
er

al
 P

ro
gr

am
s 

C
oo

rd
in

at
or

. T
he

 J
C

SD
 te

am
 w

ill 
ut

iliz
e 

or
ga

ni
za

tio
na

l
so

ftw
ar

e 
to

 e
ns

ur
e 

pr
op

er
 a

dm
in

is
tra

tio
n 

of
 a

ll 
Ti

tle
 p

ro
gr

am
s.

 T
he

 te
am

 w
ill 

tra
ve

l t
o 

lo
ca

l, 
st

at
e,

 a
nd

 n
at

io
na

l f
ed

er
al

 p
ro

gr
am

 c
on

fe
re

nc
es

 a
nd

/o
r o

th
er

fe
de

ra
l-r

el
at

ed
 tr

ai
ni

ng
s 

to
 re

m
ai

n 
in

fo
rm

ed
 o

f c
ur

re
nt

 tr
en

ds
, e

du
ca

tio
na

l l
aw

 u
pd

at
es

, a
nd

 o
th

er
 v

ita
l f

ed
er

al
 p

ro
gr

am
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
fo

r t
he

 e
ffe

ct
iv

e
ad

m
in

is
tra

tio
n 

of
 a

ll 
Ti

tle
 g

ra
nt

s 
aw

ar
de

d 
to

 J
C

SD
. C

om
pu

te
rs

, l
ap

to
ps

, t
ab

le
ts

, p
rin

te
rs

, a
nd

 o
th

er
 e

le
ct

ro
ni

c 
de

vi
ce

s 
w

ill 
be

 u
se

d 
to

 m
an

ag
e 

th
e 

da
ily

op
er

at
io

ns
 o

f t
he

 jo
b 

an
d 

to
 e

ffe
ct

iv
el

y 
pe

rfo
rm

 a
ll 

re
qu

ire
d 

du
tie

s.
 A

ll 
su

pp
lie

s 
pu

rc
ha

se
d 

w
ill 

be
 u

se
d 

to
 a

id
 in

 th
e 

ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

JC
SD

 F
ed

er
al

Pr
og

ra
m

s 
th

ro
ug

ho
ut

 th
e 

di
st

ric
t. 

 Fe
de

ra
l P

ro
gr

am
s 

D
ire

ct
or

 - 
50

%
Fe

de
ra

l P
ro

gr
am

s 
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
 - 

10
0%

Pa
ge

 1
0 

of
 1

23
12

/1
2/

20
25

 7
:4

5:
20

 A
M



Plan Relationships

JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST (3000) Public District - FY 2026 - Consolidated - Rev 0 - Consolidated Cost Pool

LEA Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

1.) Improving Student Achievement in ELA and Mathematics Total
Consolidated Cost Pool $194,820.00 $194,820.00 $194,820.00 $0.00
Total $194,820.00 $194,820.00 $194,820.00 $0.00

Related LEA Plan Action Steps (   )

G  1) Improving Student Achievement in ELA and Mathematics

S  1.4) District Assessment, Data Collection, & Analysis

AS  1.4.1) Provide School and District Data and Status (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

District Title funds will be used to conduct an annual needs assessment. This will culminate in a compilation of survey results complete with
analysis. The surveys will go out to community members, parents, teachers, and students. The results will be used to drive the district and
school-level Title I plan needs and revisions for the 2025-2026 school year.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement and growth by 3% in all core academic areas and student subgroups on the MAAP for the 2025-2026 school
year.

Person Responsible:
Federal Programs Director

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Consolidated Cost Pool Annual assessment, document storage, and supplies $21,245.00

S  1.6) Address teaching and learning needs related to academic problems of low achieving students.

AS  1.6.1) Support for Federal Programs administrative expenses (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

District Title I, II, IV funds will be used to pay all or a portion of the salaries and benefits of a Federal Programs Director and a Federal
Programs Coordinator. These employees will support the district and school initiatives through administrative and clerical duties. Additionally,
district Title funds will be utilized to purchase office and training supplies, and computer software as needed to provide support to school and
district-level improvement initiatives.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement in core academic areas by 3% on the MAAP in the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
Federal Programs Director

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Consolidated Cost Pool Annual ad for Budget $50.00

Consolidated Cost Pool Dues and registration fees $1,500.00
Consolidated Cost Pool Salary and Benefits $169,025.00
Consolidated Cost Pool Travel for Federal Programs $3,000.00

Total $173,575.00

School Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

Total
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Related School Plan Action Steps (   )
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Plan Relationships

JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST (3000) Public District - FY 2026 - Consolidated - Rev 0 - Title I-A

LEA Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

1.) Improving Student Achievement
in ELA and Mathematics

2.) Improving
Reading/Language Arts

3.) Highly Qualified Teachers-
Professional Development

Total

Title I-
A

$1,535,825.00 $1,282,378.95 $235,662.99 $17,783.06 $1,535,825.00 $0.00

Total $1,535,825.00 $1,282,378.95 $235,662.99 $17,783.06 $1,535,825.00 $0.00

Related LEA Plan Action Steps (   )

G  1) Improving Student Achievement in ELA and Mathematics

S  1.1) Prevention/intervention (ELA & Mathematics)

AS  1.1.1) Provide mathematical supplementation, intervention, and tutoring to students who are struggling in core subject areas of reading and
mathematics. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)

Description:
East Central Upper Elementary, Vancleave Lower Elementary, St. Martin North Elementary, St. Martin East Elementary, Vancleave Upper
Elementary, St. Martin Upper Elementary, and East Central Lower Elementary, along with a district set aside, will use Title I funds to pay all or
a portion of salaries/benefits for school-level instructional interventionists and paraprofessionals who will work with students and teachers in
the areas of remediation and/or interventions for students struggling in core academic subjects.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increase student achievement in math and reading by 3% scoring proficient or above for all students as evidenced on the 2025-2026 MAAP
in grades K-5.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A At-Risk Interventionist salary and benefits $56,053.15

Title I-A EL Coordinator Salary & Benefits $89,740.21
Title I-A Private school requirement $28,082.10
Title I-A TA Salaries and benefits $606,104.76
Title I-A TST interventionist salary & benefits $452,602.60

Total $1,232,582.82

AS  1.1.2) Instructional and educational materials will support instructional efforts of all students and effective instruction. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL
DIST)

Description:
Title I funds will be used to purchase supplemental instructional and educational materials used to fully support all students in the MS
curriculum and develop effective instruction as evidenced by an A rating for the Jackson County School District based on the 2025-2026
school year. School and district level funds will be used to support instruction via purchases through a variety of vendors and suppliers.
Software, manipulatives, instructional supports and motivational speaker will be purchased to help all students better understand
mathematical and ELA concepts as evidenced by an increase of 3% on the mathematical and ELA portion of the MAAP in grades K-5.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement in the area of mathematics as evidenced by an increase of 3% on the mathematical portion of the MAAP in
grades K-5.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A Instructional Supplies and Materials $6,080.87

S  1.2) Technology hardware and software are needed to enhance learning.

AS  1.2.1) Technology equipment and instructional software to increase student achievement and parent communication. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL
DIST)

Description:
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Local schools will purchase technology equipment and instructional software to increase student achievement and parent communication.
Benchmark Indicator:

Increased student achievement in English/Language Arts and mathematics by 3% for all student subgroups on the MAAP in the 2025-2026
school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principal

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A EL Technology equipment $1,349.47

Title I-A Technology equipment (SMNE) $5,000.00
Total $6,349.47

S  1.3) Safety and Security of Students

AS  1.3.1) Security efforts to enhance prevention, identification, and intervention as a means of ensuring a safe, drug-free environment for the
student population. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)

Description:
District Title funds will fund basic personal hygiene kits, uniforms, and educational supplies for those students who meet the criteria of
homeless. Tutorial services will also be offered. Additionally, Title funds will help provide safe and healthy students by helping decrease the
use of drugs among students in our schools. The safe and healthy funds will purchase vaping, mental health, bullying, and violence
prevention materials, software, and supplies.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement and increased growth by 3% in all students and subgroups on the MAAP for the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A Homeless Instructional Supplies $1,675.00

Title I-A Homeless Liaison salary and benefits $10,110.43
Total $11,785.43

S  1.4) District Assessment, Data Collection, & Analysis

AS  1.4.2) Support for Schoolwide Title I Plan Implementation (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

The Local School Title I facilitator will target specific academic deficits of students using disaggregated results from the needs assessment
process done through a collection of data and surveys. Additionally, he or she will support the Title I program needs within the local school.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement and growth by 3% in all core academic areas and student subgroups on the MAAP for the 2025-2026 school
year.

Person Responsible:
Local School Title I Facilitator

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A Local School Title I Facilitator Salary/Benefits $8,604.73

S  1.5) Increase Family Education and Involvement (Reading & Mathematics)

AS  1.5.1) Parent Involvement Activities (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

School and district Title funds will be used to provide presenters for parent workshops, supplies for family reading nights, math nights, parent
communication mediums, supplies for reading fair workshops, home access to educational software, and other resources for parents. The
district funds will be used to involve parents in the decision-making process and strategic planning of the district, which includes SMART
goals for the 2025-2026.

Benchmark Indicator:
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The district will increase student achievement in all core academic areas for all subgroups as measured by the MAAP taken during the 2025-
2026 school year by 3%.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A Parental Involvement supplies $16,975.63

G  2) Improving Reading/Language Arts

S  2.1) Prevention/intervention (Reading/Language Arts)

AS  2.1.1) Provide tutoring and interventions to students. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

East Central Upper Elementary, Vancleave Lower Elementary, St. Martin North Elementary, St. Martin East Elementary, Vancleave Upper
Elementary, St. Martin Upper Elementary, and East Central Lower Elementary use Title I funds to pay all or a portion of the salaries/benefits
for school-level TST Interventionists, Tutors, and/or Paraprofessionals that will work with students and teachers in the areas of remediation
and/or interventions for students struggling in core academic subjects.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement in English/Language Arts and mathematics by 3% for all student subgroups on the MAAP in the 2025-2026
school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A Tutor Salaries and benefits $86,828.63

AS  2.1.2) Address teaching and learning needs related to academic problems of low achieving students, specifically English learners. (JACKSON
CO SCHOOL DIST)

Description:
Target specific academic deficits of students using disaggregated results from the needs assessment process.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement in reading and language arts by 3% for all EL student subgroups on the MAAP in the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A EL instructional software and supplies $14,560.00

AS  2.1.3) Address teaching and learning needs related to academic problems of low achieving students, specifically English Learners. (JACKSON
CO SCHOOL DIST)

Description:
Students who meet the criteria as English Learner will receive support from an EL Coordinator and EL teacher/tutor. The district will use Title I
funds to help fund additional salaries and benefits for an EL Coordinator and EL teacher/tutor. Also, EL student and instructional supplies will
be funded with district Title I funds. This will include software, picture dictionaries, and license renewals and other instructional supplies.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increased student achievement for EL students on all state assessments by 3%.

Person Responsible:
EL Coordinator

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A EL local travel and registration fees $1,000.00

Title I-A EL staff salaries & benefit $133,274.36
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Total $134,274.36

G  3) Highly Qualified Teachers- Professional Development

S  3.1) High quality professional development of instructional staff

AS  3.1.1) Professional Development Opportunities will enhance teacher capabilities. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

District and school level Title I, II, and IV funds will be used to fund high-quality, scientifically research-based professional development
opportunities. Examples are teacher and principal training by Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction, Curriculum Specialist,
Educational Technology Specialist, and on-site PD provided by other vendors. Additionally, teachers may participate in specialized off-campus
educational conferences/trainings. Teachers who will participate in these trainings will focus on improving instruction and learning for all
students as well as closing all achievement gaps in the 2025-2026 school year.

Benchmark Indicator:
Teachers will increase effective instruction and will be measured by student achievement in math and English/language arts on the MAAP for
the 2025-2026 school year with an increase of 3%.

Person Responsible:
School Principals/District

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A EL onsite PD and PD for new software $800.00

Title I-A SMNE Off site PD travel and registration fees $16,983.06
Title IV-A Offsite PD for counselors $6,000.00
Title IV-A Onsite & Virtual PD for counselors $48,706.00

Total $72,489.06

School Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

Total
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Related School Plan Action Steps (   )
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Plan Relationships

JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST (3000) Public District - FY 2026 - Consolidated - Rev 0 - Title II-A

LEA Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

2.) Improving Reading/Language Arts Total
Title II-A $311,863.00 $311,863.00 $311,863.00 $0.00
Total $311,863.00 $311,863.00 $311,863.00 $0.00

Related LEA Plan Action Steps (   )

G  2) Improving Reading/Language Arts

S  2.1) Prevention/intervention (Reading/Language Arts)

AS  2.1.4) Administrative and District Support (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

Title II funds will be used to fund three Curriculum Specialist at both the elementary and secondary levels and to fund two Educational
Technology Specialist to serve schools throughout the district. The Curriculum Specialist, and Educational Technology Specialist will provide
support to teachers and principals who lack effectiveness in their instruction and instructional technology, and school leadership. All of the
above mentioned Title II personnel will support and mentor new teachers and new principals. They will work with school and grade level
PLC's to monitor student progress and determine instructional effectiveness and ensure that teachers know how to utilize technology
effectively. These employees will support the district and school initiatives through administrative, instructional, instructional support, and
clerical duties.

Benchmark Indicator:
Earn a district rating of an A, which is based on improving student achievement in core academic areas in the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title II-A Salaries and benefits for Title II Personnel $311,863.00

Title IV-A Salary and Benefits for Educ Tech Specialists $18,434.00
Total $330,297.00

School Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

Total
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Related School Plan Action Steps (   )
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Plan Relationships

JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST (3000) Public District - FY 2026 - Consolidated - Rev 0 - Title IV-A

LEA Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

2.) Improving
Reading/Language Arts

3.) Highly Qualified Teachers- Professional
Development

4.) Increase the
graduation rate.

Total

Title
IV-A

$125,140.00 $18,434.00 $54,706.00 $52,000.00 $125,140.00 $0.00

Total $125,140.00 $18,434.00 $54,706.00 $52,000.00 $125,140.00 $0.00

Related LEA Plan Action Steps (   )

G  2) Improving Reading/Language Arts

S  2.1) Prevention/intervention (Reading/Language Arts)

AS  2.1.4) Administrative and District Support (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

Title II funds will be used to fund three Curriculum Specialist at both the elementary and secondary levels and to fund two Educational
Technology Specialist to serve schools throughout the district. The Curriculum Specialist, and Educational Technology Specialist will provide
support to teachers and principals who lack effectiveness in their instruction and instructional technology, and school leadership. All of the
above mentioned Title II personnel will support and mentor new teachers and new principals. They will work with school and grade level
PLC's to monitor student progress and determine instructional effectiveness and ensure that teachers know how to utilize technology
effectively. These employees will support the district and school initiatives through administrative, instructional, instructional support, and
clerical duties.

Benchmark Indicator:
Earn a district rating of an A, which is based on improving student achievement in core academic areas in the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title II-A Salaries and benefits for Title II Personnel $311,863.00

Title IV-A Salary and Benefits for Educ Tech Specialists $18,434.00
Total $330,297.00

G  3) Highly Qualified Teachers- Professional Development

S  3.1) High quality professional development of instructional staff

AS  3.1.1) Professional Development Opportunities will enhance teacher capabilities. (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

District and school level Title I, II, and IV funds will be used to fund high-quality, scientifically research-based professional development
opportunities. Examples are teacher and principal training by Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction, Curriculum Specialist,
Educational Technology Specialist, and on-site PD provided by other vendors. Additionally, teachers may participate in specialized off-campus
educational conferences/trainings. Teachers who will participate in these trainings will focus on improving instruction and learning for all
students as well as closing all achievement gaps in the 2025-2026 school year.

Benchmark Indicator:
Teachers will increase effective instruction and will be measured by student achievement in math and English/language arts on the MAAP for
the 2025-2026 school year with an increase of 3%.

Person Responsible:
School Principals/District

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title I-A EL onsite PD and PD for new software $800.00

Title I-A SMNE Off site PD travel and registration fees $16,983.06
Title IV-A Offsite PD for counselors $6,000.00
Title IV-A Onsite & Virtual PD for counselors $48,706.00

Total $72,489.06
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G  4) Increase the graduation rate.

S  4.1) Prevention/intervention (Reading & Mathematics)

AS  4.1.1) Increase Achievement (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

Increase graduation rates by .05% and college and career readiness standards at the high school level as measured by the results on the
ACT scores for the 2025-2026 school year.

Benchmark Indicator:
Increase graduation rates by .05% and college and career readiness standards at the high school level as measured by the results on the
ACT scores for the 2025-2026 school year.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title IV-A College and Career Readiness counseling supplies $1,000.00

AS  4.1.2) Increase AP and Dual Credit enrollment for low-income students (JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST)
Description:

Increasing the enrollment of low-income students in accelerated courses such as Advanced Placement (AP) and Dual Credit courses by
ensuring that all fees are paid for these accelerated courses.

Benchmark Indicator:
An Increase in the enrollment in accelerated courses such as Advanced Placement (AP) and Dual Credit Courses for classified as low-
income students by 3%.

Person Responsible:
School Principals

Estimated Completion Date:
6/30/2026

Funding
Application Grant Notes Amount
Consolidated Title IV-A Dual Credit Student Fees $51,000.00

School Plan Funding Summary - ALL funds must support a goal.
Grant Allocation Funding Sources ( View Item Numbers ) Remaining

Total
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Related School Plan Action Steps (   )
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